Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une 

banque de premier ordre agréée ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé 

des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans  la  DDC, 

d’un montant de 260 000 (deux cent soixante mille) Francs CFA valable jusqu’à trente (30) jours au-delà de 

la date originale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier 

ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des

[...]

Each bides must include in its administrative documents , a hand enclorsed bid bond issued by a financial body 

or institution approved by the minister in charge of financeto issue bonds .For public contacts and whose list 

appears in the re quest for quotction file , of the amount of 260 000( two hundred and sixty thousand )francs and 

valid up thirty ( 30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids with a consignment receipt issue by 

depont and consignment fund. Any offer lacky a bid bond issued by a first class banking institution shall be 

rejected.

[...]

Acquisition of the Request for Quotation 

The file can be obtained from the services of the general secretariat of the Town Hall of EVODOULA upon 

presentation of a receipt attesting to the payment to the Municipal Revenue of EVODOULA of a non-refundable 

sum of 25,000 (Twenty-five thousand) CFA francs, payable to the Municipal Revenue from the Municipality 

of EVODOULA. 

13. Submission of quotation 

- Each quotation drafter in French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies 

marked as such, must reach the services of the general secretariat of the EVODOULA Town Hall against receipt,